OP \$65.00 3795921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329163

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		01/02/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Funko, LLC
Street Address:	6306 202nd Street SW
City:	Lynnwood
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795921	IDOLZ
Registration Number:	3669718	IDOLZ TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064640125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-464-3939

Email: trademarks@gsblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Warner/Garvey Schubert Barer

Address Line 1: 1191 Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16206-60107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Bermel
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Bermel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Funko#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Marksmen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 111 N Maryland Avenue, Suite 201, Glendale, CA 91206, USA, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks, service marks, domain names and applications and registrations therefor (hereafter "IDOLZ Properties");

Trademark	Registration No. (or Registration Date (Application Date)	or Country of Registration
IDOLZ	3795921	06/01/2010	USA
IDOLZ TOYS	3669718	8/18/2009	USA

WHEREAS, Assignee, Funko, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, whose address is 6306 202nd Street SW, Lynnwood, WA 98036, USA, wishes to acquire the Marks and all right, title and interest thereto, and Assignor wishes to so assign the Marks and all right, title and interest thereto to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

<u>Assignment</u>: Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries of the world in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, it will cooperate with Assignee to execute and deliver such other documents, and to do such further acts, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect, register and enforce Assignee's ownership of and rights to the Marks.

<u>Representations as to Authority</u>: Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right and authority to execute this Agreement and that it has not sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, licensed or otherwise disposed of the Marks, or any interest therein.

Signed this 2 day of 1015.

RECORDED: 01/15/2015

Assignor: Marksmen, Inc.

Name: KETH LIM

Title: COO, MARKSMON INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0170